## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name from "Media Tek Inc." to "MediaTek Inc." previously recorded on Reel 013185 Frame 0175. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Patent Application No. 10/214,715 to MediaTek Inc

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Yuan Chen	08/07/2002
Shou-Ren Tsai	08/07/2002
Jyh-Shin Pan	08/07/2002

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaTek Inc.
Street Address:	1F, No. 13, Innovation Road 1
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin Chu City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10214715

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (559)299-0118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (559) 299-0128 Email: info@fortneylaw.com Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Fortney

Address Line 1: 7257 N. Maple Ave, Suite 107 Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTKI-01-004A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alec B. Plumb, Reg. No. 56,433

500067961 **REEL: 016949 FRAME: 0490** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=MTKI-01-004A Assignment Papers 2002-08-07#page1.tif source=MTKI-01-004A Assignment Papers 2002-08-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016949 FRAME: 0491

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

01P034-US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged,

PWe.

- (a) CHIH-YUAN CHEN
- (b) SHOU-REN TSAI
- (c) JYH-SHIN PAN

#### residing at

- (a) NO. 126, LANE 256, CHUNG SHAN STREET, PELLU LI, TIEN CHUNG TOWN, CHANG TIUA COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (b) 4F, NO. 41, KUANG MING SIX RD., TOU LUN LE CHU PEI CITY, HSIN CHU COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (c) 6F, NO. 493-1, SEC. 3, PETHSING RD., CHU TUNG CHEN, HSIN CHU COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

assign and transfer to: Media Tek Inc.

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having a place of business ma-

# 1F, No. 13, Innovation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled.

## Optical recording method and apparatus with different recording rates

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me: I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense. In obtaining and enforcing parents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Jomt Inventor (a)	CHIH-YUAN CHEN		
Inventor's Signature	Chin Gran Chen	Date	2007/08/07
lesidence	CHANG HUA COUNTY, TAIWAN	Circzenship	R.O.C.
loint Inventor (h)	SHOU-REN TSAL		
Inventor's Signature	Thousen Tsao	Daic	>0.2/08/09
Residence	HSINCHU COUNTY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C
			The state of the s
Sint laventor (c)	JYH-SHIN PAN		
nventor's Signature	Joh-Sein pour	Date	>00>/08/07
lesidence		Citizenship	R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 016949 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 12/28/2005**